

## B&H Worldwide Secures Two-Year Contract with Unical Aviation, Inc. for Global Inventory Management & Freight Forwarding

B&H Worldwide, a leading provider of aerospace and aviation logistics solutions, today announced a two-year agreement with Unical Aviation Inc.

WEST DRAYTON, MIDDLESEX, UNITED KINGDOM, April 10, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- B&H Worldwide, a leading provider of aerospace and aviation logistics solutions, today announced a two-year agreement with Unical Aviation Inc., a prominent supplier of aircraft parts and



Michael Nicholls signing contract with Sharon Green

components to thousands of commercial aviation customers worldwide. Under the terms of the contract, B&H Worldwide will provide Unical with comprehensive <u>inventory</u> management and freight forwarding services on a global scale.



This partnership reinforces our commitment to providing our clients with best-in-class services that empower their growth strategies."

Michael Nicholls

This strategic partnership will leverage B&H Worldwide's extensive expertise in <u>aerospace logistics</u> to support Unical's operations in both the European and surrounding markets. Unical will utilize B&H Worldwide's strategically located warehousing facility near Heathrow Airport, London, to streamline parts distribution across Europe. Additionally, B&H Worldwide will dedicate personnel to act as a seamless communication and administration bridge between Unical and B&H's global network. Together with

B&H Worldwide's global team, they will manage courier and freight services, address any inquiries, and provide regular updates on inventory and operations to Unical's sales and operations teams across the globe.

"We are thrilled to partner with Unical and support their expansion into the European market," said Michael Nicholls, Group Sales Director of B&H Worldwide. "Our proven track record in

aerospace logistics, combined with our global network and dedicated personnel, will ensure efficient and reliable inventory management and freight forwarding solutions for Unical. This partnership reinforces our commitment to providing our clients with best-in-class services that empower their growth strategies."

"B&H Worldwide's reputation for excellence in aerospace logistics aligns perfectly with Unical's commitment to



providing exceptional service to our customers," said Sharon Green, CEO of Unical Aviation Inc. "Their global network, warehousing expertise, and dedicated personnel will be instrumental in streamlining our European operations and ensuring timely parts delivery to our customers across the continent. We are confident that this partnership will be a significant driver of our continued success."

Wei Koon Goh
B&H Worldwide
+44 7823 335507
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/702498904

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.